

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-2	2591	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Be Consulting - Office of the Chief of Sta	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/17/2021				In control:	Superintendent	
On agenda:	11/17/2021				Final action:	11/17/2021	
Enactment date:	11/1	7/2021			Enactment #:	21-1855	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Be the Change Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide agenda creation, facilitation of design and planning sessions, and provide overall "backbone" support for all CORE Team, Black Student and Families Thriving Task Force, and Workgroup meetings; coordinate the activities of cross -functional teams, ensuring coherence across systems integration and direct alignment with the Resolution [Reparations for Black Students], via Office of the Chief of Staff, for the period of September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$91,250.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-2591 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Be the Change Consulting - Office of the Chief of Staff						
Contact:	curtiss.sarikey@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result
11/17/2021	1	Board of	f Education		-	lopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Be the Change Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide agenda creation, facilitation of design and planning sessions, and provide overall "backbone" support for all CORE Team, Black Student and Families Thriving Task Force, and Workgroup meetings; coordinate the activities of cross-functional teams, ensuring coherence across systems integration and direct alignment with the Resolution [Reparations for Black Students], via Office of the Chief of Staff, for the period of September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$91,250.00.